

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through video conference)**

CCP(S) No. 540/2019

Ajit Singh

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Ajit Kumar Sahu, Secretary PHE
Deptt. and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
02.02.2021

Response be filed within two weeks.

List on 24.02.2021.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

JAMMU
02.02.2021
(Ram Krishan)