

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.540/2019

Ajit Singh

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Adv.

V/s

Ajeet Kumar Sahu and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting
counsel to Mr. Aseem
Sawhney, AAG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file statement of facts.

List on 23.09.2021.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
16.08.2021
Eva