

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 540/2019

Ajit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate.

Vs

Ajit Kumar Sahu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG.
Mr. Vishal Sharma, ASGI.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

In the interest of justice two weeks' time is granted to Mr. R. S. Jamwal, learned AAG for filing compliance report, failing which the respondent No. 2 - Chief Engineer, Irrigation Division, Jammu shall remain present in person on the next date of hearing.

List on 11.04.2022.

Jammu
30.03.2022
Bunty



**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**