

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No.540/2019

Ajit Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

Ajit Kumar Sahu, Secy. PHE Deptt,
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. R.S Jamwal, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

28.04.2022

Mr. Jamwal, learned AAG submits that he will file statement of facts/compliance report during the course of day, failing which Chief Engineer, Irrigation-respondent No.2 shall appear in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 06.05.2022.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
28.04.2022
Surinder