

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(S) No.540/2019

Ajit Singh

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohsin Bhatt, Advocate

Vs

Ajit Kumar Sahu and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
20.12.2023**

Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG submits that he has filed fresh compliance report in the matter yesterday. However, the same is not on the file. Registry is directed to digitize the same and place on record. Copy of the same be provided to counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the case of the petitioner stand considered and the respondents have agreed to release the amount in favour of the petitioner which may be due to him. The Court expects the amount which is due to the petitioner shall be released without any delay.

List on 02.02.2024.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.12.2023
Shammi**