

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 540/2019 in
SWP No. 1166/2012**

Ajit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

vs

Ajit Kumar Sahu, Secretary PHE Dept. and
others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

11.11.2024

1. Two weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file compliance report/statement of facts, failing which, the respondents shall remain present in person before the Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on **03.12.2024**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
11.11.2024**
Sahil Padha