

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 540/2019
In SWP No. 1166/2012
CM No. 6523/2024**

Ajit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nahiem Sheikh, Advocate

vs

Ajit Kumar Sahu, Secretary P.H.E.
Department and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
03.12.2024**

1. Statement of facts has been filed by the respondents in terms of order dated 11.11.2024. Copy of the same be furnished to the counsel for the petitioner within a week's time.
2. List on 27.12.2024.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
03.12.2024
Neha-II**