

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(S) No. 540/2019 IN
SWP No. 1166/2012

Ajit Singh

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

Vs

Ajit Kumar Sahu, Secretary P.H.E. Deptt.
and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.12.2024

Fresh compliance report filed by the respondents dated 02.12.2024 is not in tune with the order/judgment dated 21.12.2017 passed by this Court.

Confronted with the same, learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file fresh compliance report strictly in conformity with the order/judgment dated 21.12.2017 passed in SWP No. 1166/2012, which according to the petitioner has assumed finality and has not been called in question.

Let the fresh compliance report be filed within the aforesaid period, positively.

List on 25.02.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
27.12.2024
Mihul