

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 540/2019 in
SWP No. 1166/2012**

Ajit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

vs

Ajit Kumar Sahu, Secy PHE Dept. and
others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

25.02.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the compliance report dated 22.02.2025 has been filed, however, the same is not on record.
2. Office of Ms. Monika Kohli, learned senior AAG shall coordinate with the Registry so as to ensure that the same is brought on record.
3. At this stage, learned counsel for the respondents has produced a copy of the compliance report filed by the respondents for perusal of this court.
4. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to file response to the compliance report. He shall be at liberty to file response to the statement of facts filed by the respondents, more particularly to para 4 of the compliance report.
5. Let updated compliance report be filed by the respondents, more particularly in view of para 5 of the compliance report.
6. List on **26.03.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
25.02.2025
Sahil Padha**