

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 540/2019 in
SWP No. 1166/2012

Ajit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

Ajit Kumar Sahu & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, AC vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(18.07.2025)

Learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that the statement of facts/compliance report is not in accordance with the judgement passed by this Court, as wrong calculations have been made by the respondents while granting/ releasing the due amounts to the petitioner and that interest has also not been calculated.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the claim of the petitioner in a tabulated form, calculating his claims before the next date of hearing, after sharing the same with the counsel opposite.

List on **15.09.2025**.

Meanwhile, respondents shall also file an updated status with regard to the release of pensionary benefits, in favour of petitioner.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.07.2025
Diksha