

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CCP(S) No. 540/2019 in
[SWP No. 1166/2012]

Ajit Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Adv.

V/s

Ajit Kumar Sahu & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2025

Await appearance of respondents.

List on 22.12.2025.

Meanwhile, fresh compliance report be filed.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
19.11.2025
Paramjeet