

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 540/2019 in
SWP No. 1166/2012

Ajit Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Advocate

vs

Ajit Kumar Sahu and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondents states that the fresh compliance report has been filed today, however, same is not on record.
2. Registry to trace out and place the same on record, if filed.
3. List for consideration on 27.02.2026.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
22.12.2025
Rahul Sharma